year the acquisitions were completed. We apply strict economic and reserve risk criteria in evaluating acquisitions. We target properties in our
core operating areas with established production and low operating costs that also have potential opportunities to increase production and
reserves through exploration and exploitation activities.

Maintain Flexible Capital Expenditure Budget. The timing of most of our capital expenditures is discretionary because we have not made
any significant long-term capital expenditure commitments. Consequently, we have a significant degree of flexibility to adjust the level of such
expenditures according to market conditions. We anticipate spending approximately $110.0 million on development and exploration projects in
2004. We intend to primarily use operating cash flow to fund our drilling expenditures in 2004. We may also make additional property
acquisitions in 2004 that would require additional sources of funding. Such sources may include borrowings under our bank credit facility or
sales of our equity or debt securities.

S-30

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

Primary Operating Areas

Our activities are concentrated in four primary operating areas: Gulf of Mexico, East Texas/ North Louisiana, Southeast Texas and South
Texas. The following table summarizes the estimated proved oil and natural gas reserves for our 20 largest fields as of December 31, 2003.

Present Value
of Proved

Net Oil Net Gas Total % Reserves %

(MBbls) (MMcf) (MMcfe) ($ in thousands)
Gulf of Mexico

Ship Shoal 8,550 53,604 104,903 $ 326,843
South Timbalier/ South Pelto 3,517 58,822 79,925 298,024
Main Pass 1,531 1,556 10,739 27,560
Vermilion/ South Marsh Island � 9,354 9,354 40,623
East White Point 693 1,560 5,717 12,585
Other 444 2,756 5,423 16,168

14,735 127,652 216,061 35.0 721,803 42.2

East Texas/ North Louisiana
Gilmer 232 53,734 55,125 132,524
Beckville 110 44,357 45,014 101,395
Logansport 37 16,885 17,105 47,469
Waskom 196 12,181 13,356 33,234
Blocker 36 10,215 10,431 21,911
Longwood 84 7,016 7,521 22,424
Box Church 3 6,064 6,079 14,686
Lisbon 51 4,205 4,508 13,703
Other 150 14,630 15,532 40,319

899 169,287 174,671 28.3 427,665 25.0

Southeast Texas
Double A Wells 2,674 100,848 116,894 318,778
Sugar Creek 85 8,150 8,659 18,474
Other 120 764 1,482 4,500

2,879 109,762 127,035 20.6 341,752 20.0

South Texas
J. C. Martin � 16,148 16,148 40,999
North Markham 178 12,506 13,573 41,065
Lopeno 15 4,591 4,683 9,143
Other 198 11,541 12,728 31,758

391 44,786 47,132 7.6 122,965 7.2

Illinois Basin
New Albany Shale Gas � 32,029 32,029 5.2 48,749 2.9

Mid-Continent
Glick 8 5,079 5,128 11,039
Other 98 10,642 11,230 27,159

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 41

106 15,721 16,358 2.7 38,198 2.2

Other Areas 179 2,541 3,623 0.6 7,943 0.5

Total 19,189 501,778 616,909 100.0 $1,709,075 100.0

S-31

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

Gulf of Mexico

Our Gulf of Mexico operating region includes properties located offshore of Louisiana and Texas, in state and federal waters of the Gulf of
Mexico. We own interests in 98 producing wells, 50.1 net to us, in ten field areas, the largest of which are the Ship Shoal area (Ship Shoal
Blocks 66, 67, 68, 69, 92, 93, 99, 107, 109, 110, 112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 119,120, 135 and 146 and South Pelto Block 1), the South Timbalier/
South Pelto area (South Timbalier Blocks 9, 11, 15, 16, 30, 34, 50, 52 and South Pelto Blocks 5, 15, 22 and 25) and the Main Pass Area (Main